505997054 04/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6043764

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name		Name	Execution Date
BRUCE EIDINGER			06/28/2017
YONG CUSHING			06/28/2017
MICHAEL MURRAY			06/28/2017
BIANCA LINAY			06/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INC.		
Street Address:	1000 ST	1000 STANLEY DRIVE	
City:	NEW BRITAIN		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06053		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Due ne utra Trance		Ni suna la cara	7
Property Type	4	Number	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 6663960	
Application Number:			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	6663960	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (4 e sent to t	6663960 410)630-9462 t he e-mail address first; if that is un	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (4 e sent to t provided;	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (4 e sent to t provided; 4	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 106309456	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 e sent to t provided; 4 re	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (4 e sent to t provided; 4 re S	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com TEPHEN R. VALANCIUS	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (4 e sent to t provided; 4 re S	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to t provided; 4 re S 62	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com STEPHEN R. VALANCIUS 201 GREENLEIGH AVE MR-045	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 provided; 4 re S 62 S W	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com STEPHEN R. VALANCIUS 201 GREENLEIGH AVE MR-045 STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MIDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (4 provided; 4 re S 62 S W	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com STEPHEN R. VALANCIUS 201 GREENLEIGH AVE MR-045 STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MIDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220 TN15681-B	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (4 provided; 4 re S 62 S W	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com STEPHEN R. VALANCIUS 201 GREENLEIGH AVE MR-045 STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MIDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220 TN15681-B STEPHEN R , VALANCIUS	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (4 provided; 4 re S 62 S W	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com STEPHEN R. VALANCIUS 201 GREENLEIGH AVE MR-045 STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MIDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220 TN15681-B	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (4 provided; 4 re S 62 S W	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com STEPHEN R. VALANCIUS 201 GREENLEIGH AVE MR-045 STANLEY BLACK & DECKER 4IDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220 TN15681-B STEPHEN R , VALANCIUS /Stephen R. Valancius 57574/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (4 e sent to t provided; 4 re S 6 S V JMBER:	6663960 410)630-9462 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 106309456 ebecca.casciero@sbdinc.com STEPHEN R. VALANCIUS 201 GREENLEIGH AVE MR-045 STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MIDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220 TN15681-B STEPHEN R , VALANCIUS /Stephen R. Valancius 57574/ 04/02/2020	

Attomey's Docket No. 081427-0451863

- PATENT
- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Bruce EIDINGER Yong CUSHING Michael MURRAY Bianca LINAY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

STANLEY BLACK & DECKER INC. 1000 Stanley Drive New Britain, CT 06053

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATING A STUD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 15/632,175 filed on June 23, 2017, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052295 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 6/28/17 Date:

Date: 6/28/17

Date: 6/28/17

Signature of Bruce EIDINGER

Signature of Yong CUSHING

(M) Signature of Michael MURRAY

Signature of Bianca LINAY

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052295 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 04/02/2020